
DEPARTING FROM EQUATORIAL HO CHI MINH CITY

Departure
EQUATORIAL

贵都酒店出发 贵都酒店到达

Arrival
EQUATORIAL

滨城市场

BEN THANH
MARKET

10:00

15:00

17:00

19:00

21:00

10:20

15:20

17:20

19:20

21:20

10:30

15:30

17:30

19:30

21:30

10:35

15:35

17:35

19:35

21:35

10:40

15:40

17:40

19:40

21:40

11:00

16:00

18:00

20:00

22:00

统一宫

REUNIFICATION
PALACE

西贡圣母大教堂

NOTRE DAME 
CATHEDRAL OF SAIGON

联合广场
（位于西贡康廷内塔尔酒店对面）

UNION SQUARE
(Opposite the Continental Hotel)

1 2 3 4From point to point 20
min

20
min

10
min

05
min

05
min

BEN THANH ROUTE / 滨城市场路线

COMPLIMENTARY
SHUTTLE BUS SERVICE

Arrival
EQUATORIALHUNG VUONG PLAZA

11:00 11:10 11:20 11:35 11:45 11:55 12:00

DONG KHANH ZONE BINH TAY MARKET THIEN HAU TEMPLE AN DONG MARKET

1 2 3 4 5From point to point 10
min

10
min

15
min

10
min

10
min

05
min

* Reservation is required / 需提前预约
CHO LON ROUTE / 堤岸市场路线

贵都酒店到达贵都酒店出发 雄王广场 同庆区 平西市场 天后宫 安东市场

Departure
EQUATORIAL



Dear Guests,

• Kindly inform our Concierge of your desired departure time.

• Please note that due to the 15-seat capacity limitation, all guests are served on a   
   first-come, first-served basis.

• Due to city traffic regulations, the shuttle will wait for only 5 minutes at the pick-up point.

• Due to traffic conditions, arrival times may vary.

Thank you and enjoy exploring Vietnam’s most vibrant city.

尊 敬 的 宾 客 ，
•  如 需 搭 乘 班 车 ， 请 提 前 告 知 礼 宾 部 您 期 望 的 出 发 时 间 。
•  由 于 座 位 仅 限 1 5 位 ， 服 务 将 按 先 到 先 得 原 则 进 行 。
•  根 据 城 市 交 通 规 定 ， 班 车 在 接 送 点 最 多 等 待 5 分 钟 。
•  由 于 交 通 状 况 ， 抵 达 时 间 可 能 有 所 延 迟 。
感 谢 您 的 配 合 ， 祝 您 在 越 南 最 繁 华 的 城 市 旅 途 愉 快 ！

* Reservation is required / 需提前预约
AIRPORT ROUTE / 机场路线

EQUATORIAL to AIRPORT (Terminal 2, Departure Hall)
 从贵都酒店前往机场（2号航站楼，出发大厅）

AIRPORT to EQUATORIAL (Terminal 2, Arrival Hall, Column 5)
从机场前往贵都酒店（2号航站楼，抵达大厅，第5柱)

13:00 14:00

15
min


