EQUATORIAL

HO CHI MINH CITY

DEPARTING FROM EQUATORIAL HO CHI MINH CITY

COMPLIMENTARY SHUTTLE BUS SERVICE

免费城市巴士服务

BEN THANH ROUTE / 滨城市场路线

From point to point	20 min	•	10 min	2	O5 mir	3	O5 min	4	20 min	
Departure EQUATORIAL 贵都酒店出发		BEN THANH MARKET 滨城市场		REUNIFICATION PALACE 统一宫		NOTRE DAME CATHEDRAL OF SAIGON 西贡圣母大教堂	٧	UNION SQUARE (Opposite the Continental Hotel) 联合广场 (位于西贡康廷内塔尔酒店对面)		Arrival EQUATORIAL 贵都酒店到达
10:00		10:20		10:30		10:35		10:40		11:00
15:00		15:20		15:30		15:35		15:40		16:00
17:00		17:20		17:30		17:35		17:40		18:00
19:00		19:20		19:30		19:35		19:40		20:00
21:00		21:20		21:30		21:35		21:40		22:00

CHO LON ROUTE / 堤岸市场路线

* Reservation is required / 需提前预约

From point to point	10 mir	•	10 min	2	15 nin	3	10 mir	4	10 min	5	O5 min	☆ [☆] ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆
Departure EQUATORIAL 贵都酒店出发		HUNG VUONG PLAZA 雄王广场	. [DONG KHANH ZONE 同庆区		BINH TAY MARKET 平西市场		THIEN HAU TEMPLE 天后宫		AN DONG MARKET 安东市场		Arrival EQUATORIAL 贵都酒店到达
11:00		11:10		11:20		11:35		11:45		11:55		12:00

AIRPORT ROUTE / 机场路线

* Reservation is required / 需提前预约



Dear Guests,

- Kindly inform our Concierge of your desired departure time.
- Please note that due to the 15-seat capacity limitation, all guests are served on a first-come, first-served basis.
- Due to city traffic regulations, the shuttle will wait for only 5 minutes at the pick-up point.
- Due to traffic conditions, arrival times may vary.

Thank you and enjoy exploring Vietnam's most vibrant city.

尊敬的宾客,

- 如需搭乘班车,请提前告知礼宾部您期望的出发时间。
- 由于座位仅限15位,服务将按先到先得原则进行。
- 根据城市交通规定, 班车在接送点最多等待5分钟。
- 由于交通状况,抵达时间可能有所延迟。

感谢您的配合, 祝您在越南最繁华的城市旅途愉快!

